IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 76,493

RAYMOND PADILLA,

Appellant

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

AN APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA CRIMINAL DIVISION

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

ANITA J. GAY
Florida Bar No. 0745227
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Legal Affairs
P. O. Box 013241
401 N. W. 2nd Avenue, Suite N921
Miami, Florida 33128
(305) 377-5441

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Pa</u>	<u>qe</u>
INTRODUCTION		1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS,,	, . , .	1-18
POINTS ON APPEAL		19-20
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT,.		21-23
ARGUMENT		24-53
I. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING DEFENSE CHALLENGES FOR CAUSE MADE DURING VOIR DIRE AGAINST PROSPECTIVE JURORS WALLEN AND NEGRON.	24-38	
II. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL MADE IN RESPONSE TO THE STATE'S INTRODUCTION OF RES GESTAE EVIDENCE.	38-40	
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR A SPECIAL INSTRUCTION ON HOW TO CONSIDER COLLATERAL CRIME EVIDENCE	. 40-42	
IV. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ALLOWED THE STATE TO PRESENT EVIDENCE OF THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEFENDANT'S PRIOR VIOLENT FELONY	42-45	
V. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY FOUND THAT DEFENDANT'S ABILITY TO APPRECIATE THE CRIMINALITY OF HIS CONDUCT OR TO CONFORM HIS CONDUCT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LAW WAS NOT SUBSTANTIALLY IMPAIRED	•45−47	
VI. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY FOUND THE AGGRAVATING FACTOR OF COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED	48-50	
VII. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY CONSIDERED EACH MITIGATING FACTOR PROPOSED BY DEFENDANT.	E0 E0	
	コローコム	

TABLE OF CONTENTS CONT'D.

	Paqe
VIII. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DEPARTING FROM THE SENTENCING GUIDELINES WHEN IMPOSING SENTENCE FOR THE NON-CAPITAL FELONY	2–53
CONCLUSION	54
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	54

TABLE OF

<u>Cases</u>	Page
Campbell v. State,	51,52
Christian v. State, 550 So.2d 450 (Fla. 1989)	50
Cook v. State, 542 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1989), appeal after remand, 581 So.2d 141 (Fla. 1991; cert. denied, S.Ct, 1991 WL 154548 (U.S. October 7, 1991)	38
Duest v. State, 462 So.2d 446 (Fla. 1985)	37,45
Elledge v. State, 346 So.2d 998 (Fla. 1977)	42
Gilliam v. State, 582 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1991)	51,52
Gorham v. State, 454 So.2d 556, 558 (Fla. 1984), <u>cert. denied</u> , 469 U.S. 1181, 105 S.Ct. 941, 83 L.Ed.2d 953	40
Hamilton v. State, 547 So.2d 630 (Fla. 1989)	36
Jackson v. State, 522 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1988)	40
Johnson v. Dugger, 520 So.2d 565 (Fla. 1988)	50
Moore v. State, 525 So.2d 870 (Fla. 1988)	37
Nibert v. State, 574 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)	47
Pentecost v. State, 545 So.2d 861 (Fla. 1989)	28
Porter v. State, 564 So.2d 1060 (Fla. 1990)	48
Ree v. State, 565 So.2d 1329 (Fla. 1990)	53

TABLE OF CITATIONS CONT'D.

Cases	<u>Paqe</u>
Rhodes v. State, 547 So.2d 1201 (Fla. 1989)	43
Roberts v. State, 510 So.2d 885 (Fla. 1987)	47
Rogers v. State, 511 So.2d 526 (Fla. 1987), cert. denied, 484 U.S. 1020, 108 S.Ct. 733, 98 L.Ed.2d 681 (1988)	49
Rutherford v. State, 545 So.2d 853 (Fla. 1989)	49
Sireci v. State, 16 F.L.W. 5263 (Fla. September 19, 1991)	38,46
Torres-Arboledo v. State, 524 So.2d 403 (Fla. 1988), <u>cert</u> . <u>denied</u> , 488 U.S. 901, 109 S.Ct. 250, 102 L.Ed.2d 239 (1988)	52
Trotter v. State, 576 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1990)	35
Tumulty v. State, 489 So.2d 150 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	39
United States v. Martin, 794 F.2d 1531 (11th Cir. 1986)	42
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Section 90.402, Fla. Stat	39,41,
Section 90.404(2), Fla. Stat	21,31,33
§90.404(2)(b)2, Fla. Stat. (1988)	41
Rule 3.701(c), Fla.R.Crim.P.	43
Erhardt's, Florida Evidence (2d Ed. 1984)	39,41
